
 
 

 
 

   
Kington St Michael C.E. Primary School 

NEWSLETTER - 3 
Wednesday 22nd October 2025 

 
 
As we come to the end of Term 1 we would like to wish all our families and staff a safe and relaxing half term. 
We look forward to welcoming the children back to school fully refreshed on Monday 3rd November.   
 
With best wishes, 
Mrs. Victoria O’Brien  
Headteacher 
 

 
 
Diary Dates 
 

Monday 3rd November First day of term 2 

Friday 7th November Kingfishers Class swimming at the Olympiad 

Monday 10th November Odd Socks Day & Anti Bullying Week 

Tuesday 11th November  Scholastic Book Fair arrives in school – more details to follow 

Tuesday 11th November Parent teacher consultations – all classes in Main Hall 

Thursday 13th November  Parent teacher consultations – all classes in Main Hall 

Friday 14th November Kingfishers Class swimming at the Olympiad 

Tuesday 18th November, 9am Phonics training for parents of Blackbirds and Sparrows – 
more details to follow 

Friday 21st November Kingfishers Class swimming at the Olympiad 

Friday 28th November Kingfishers Class swimming at the Olympiad 

Friday 5th December  Sparrows and Blackbirds Multi skills at Hardenhuish School 

Friday 5th December  Kingfishers Class swimming at the Olympiad 

Tuesday 9th December KS1 Nativity dress rehearsal 

Wednesday 10th December  Year 5 to attend Sheldon Xmas Show – more details to follow 

Wednesday 10th December Flu Vaccinations  

Wednesday 10th December, 2pm KS1 Nativity Performance 

Thursday 11th December, 10am KS1 Nativity Performance 

Friday 12th December  Kingfishers Class swimming at the Olympiad 

Monday 15th December, 2pm Rock Steady Concert 

Tuesday 16th December, 2-3pm KS1 Disco 

Tuesday 16th December, 3-4pm KS2 Disco 

Wednesday 17th December Christmas Dinner & Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 19th December, 1pm Kingfishers & Hawks Christmas Service in Church 

Friday 19th December End of Term 2 

Tuesday 6th January  First day of Term 3 

  
 
Teacher Training Days 
5/1/2025, 13/4/25, 19/6/25, 22/6/25 
 
 
 
 



 
Supersonic Superstars- Term 1 
 
Huge congratulations to the following children who have impressed their teachers in Term 1:  
 
Blackbirds – Charlie, Marni, Ethan, Sophie, Nithya, Joseph, Joe, Lara, Millie & Alex 
 
Sparrows – Hazel, Toby, George, Betsy, Evie, Peter, Rosie, Olive, Henry, Drew, 
Alva & Avery 
 
Eagles – Alex, Aubrey, Charlie, Florence, Matthew, Bertie, Lacie, Matty, Oliver, 
Alice, Jessica and Aubrey 
 
Kingfishers – Oliver, Caitlyn, Lorelei, Phoenix, Esme, Lucy, Sienna, Rose, Harry 
and Freddie 
 
Hawks – Ollie, Jayce, Sophie, Erin, Joel, Elliott, Freddie, Arthur, Kayla, Logan, 
Megan & Olivia 
 

 
  



 

Kington St Michael  

C of E Primary School 

for raising a cracking 

£2,322 
from your fantastic fundraising as part of the 

Gromit Unleashed 3 Schools Programme! 
2025 


